

SUUSA S.B. 005 Bill: Winter Gloves & Hats for Students

SPONSOR: Dylan Tippetts, Non-Traditional Student Representative

CO-SPONSOR: Mason Francis, College of Engineering and Computational Sciences Senator

AUTHORS: Cathryn Fitzpatrick, Student Life Enhancement Director, Dylan Tippetts, Non-Traditional Student Representative

WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association recognizes the students who are lacking appropriate winter attire and supplies. Those students may include but are not limited to: those who are new to the region, have never been exposed to Cedar City's harsh winter climate, and those who may lack the financial resources to obtain appropriate winter attire.

WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association is dedicated to providing resources to students to support their physical well-being. If an additional need of hats and gloves or winter supplies is recognized, the Southern Utah University Student Association will author an additional document to allocate additional funds.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Southern Utah University Student Association will supply 120 winter hats and 120 gloves and assorted winter supplies (ice scrapers, shovels, etc.) on a first come, first serve basis to the tune of \$600.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Health and Wellness Center will be in charge of the distribution of the hats and gloves. The hats will be provided in black, red, grey, and navy blue colors. The gloves will be solid black.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Southern Utah University Student Association will market this resource by using social media, digital signage, and any other marketing deemed fit.

Student Body President,	Nouman Kante:	
•		